

ANDHRA KESARI UNIVERSITY

ONGOLE, PRAKASAM Dist.-523 001

(www.akuprakasam.ac.in)

Dr. K.V.N Raju M.A., Ph.D.

Controller of Examinations

Mobile: 9441467802

Email ID: ceakuongole@gmail.com

No.AKU/Exams/ Notification/ All PG, M.P.Ed. & M.Ed., MBA& MCA/ 2nd SEM/2024. 24.07.2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: AKU- PG. & M.E.d, M.P.Ed. MBA & MCA Examination schedule & fees structure for 2nd Semester End Examinations, August, 2024 Exam fee payment called for -Reg.

Ref: Note Orders of the Vice- Chancellor dated: 23.07.2024.

* * *

The Principals of Colleges affiliated to Andhra Kesari University are requested to make necessary arrangement for examinations registration for the Second Semester of All PG & M.Ed., M.P.Ed., MCA and MBA courses Examinations scheduled to be held in the month of AUGUST, 2024 as per schedule furnished below.

1.	Schedule for Student Examination Fee Payment	25.07.2024 to 31.07.2024
2.	Schedule for Student Examination Fee with a penalty of Rs.200/- Per Student	01.08.2024 to 02.08.2024
3.	Closing date of Examination Fee Payment	02.08.2024

Examinations Fee Particulars:

Course	Theory	For each Practical
M.A. (All Courses), M.com, M.S.W	Rs. 800/-	
M.Sc. (All Course)	Rs. 900/-	Rs. 450/-
M.P.Ed.	Rs. 1160/-	Rs. 390/-
M.Ed.	Rs. 1160/-	
MBA	Rs. 900/-	
MCA	Rs. 900/-	Rs. 450/-

The principals are requested to send three copies of gallies, an appearing subject of students, online payment receipts and attendance statements to the office of the Controller of Examinations, Andhra Kesari University on or before **06.08.2024** for scrutiny.

NOTE:

- 1. The Examination Fee online link will be displayed in university website.
- 2. Payment of fee should be made through Online (e-receipt) only.
- 3. The Schedule of Examinations will be intimated later through website: www.akuprakasam.ac.in
- 4. Hall Tickets can be downloaded one week before commencement of Examination.
- 5. The Principals of Affiliated Colleges are requested to upload the internal marks within one week after completion of Theory Examinations.
- 6. Examinations fee once paid will not be refunded

(BY ORDER)

uls

Controller of Examinations
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Andhra Kesari University
Ongole-523 001, Prakasam Dt, A.P.

To:

The principals of colleges affiliated to Andhra Kesari University

Copy to: PA to Vice- Chancellor and PA to registrar, AKU Ongole for information.